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H 3493 General Bill, By J.G. Felder

A Bill to amend Section 30-15-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to recordation of veterans' discharge and
obtaining a certified copy of a registered discharge or registered certificate of lost discharge, so as to delete the provision for a
specific fee of fifty cents for the certified copy and provide that fees for furnishing a certified copy may be established by each
county but not to exceed fifty cents, to provide that the clerk of court may designate to the county veterans' affairs officer
responsibilities under Sections 30-15-10, 30-15-20, 30-15-30, 30-15-40, and 30-15-60 upon agreement of the clerk and
veterans' affairs officer, to provide that any transfer of records must be approved by the county governing body, and to provide
that, upon the transfer of records being made, the county veterans' affairs officer may issue certified copies as requested.

02/12/91
02/12/91
04/17/91

05/01/91
05/01/91
05/02/91
05/07/91
05/07/91

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-21

Amended HJ-31

Read second time HJ-32

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-25

Referred to Committee on General SJ-26
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