## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 02:26:57 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H 3493 General Bill, By J.G. Felder

A Bill to amend Section 30-15-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to recordation of veterans' discharge and obtaining a certified copy of a registered discharge or registered certificate of lost discharge, so as to delete the provision for a specific fee of fifty cents for the certified copy and provide that fees for furnishing a certified copy may be established by each county but not to exceed fifty cents, to provide that the clerk of court may designate to the county veterans' affairs officer responsibilities under Sections 30-15-10, 30-15-20, 30-15-30, 30-15-40, and 30-15-60 upon agreement of the clerk and veterans' affairs officer, to provide that any transfer of records must be approved by the county governing body, and to provide that, upon the transfer of records being made, the county veterans' affairs officer may issue certified copies as requested.

02/12/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
02/12/91	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-8
04/17/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-21
05/01/91	House	Amended HJ-31
05/01/91	House	Read second time HJ-32
05/02/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
05/07/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-25
05/07/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-26